Megastar-Ohm  38
SURFACE MOUNT THICK FILM RESISTOR NETWORKS RMG
RMG
Features
• MEGASTAR-OHM RMG Series utilize a high quality metal
glazed resistive element sealed in a molded package.
• Thick film, small outline package
• 16 pins in A circuits types

M Magazine tube (40/tube)
J J-hook terminals (gull wing)
Part Numbering System
1     2    3   4    5    6    7    8
16 15  14  13  12  11  10   9
1    2    3   4    5    6    7    8 1     2     3     4      5     6       7     8
LSB
1     2      3     4      5     6       7     8
16  15  14  13 12  11  10   9 16   15    14    13    12   11    10     9
P-Common
16    15    14   13    12    11    10     9
LEADFREE
RoHS Compliant
Megastar-Ohm 39
SURFACE MOUNT THIN FILM RESISTOR NETWORKS RMT
RMT
Electrical RMT
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Number of Terminals
Overall Power Rating (Watts)
Maximum Working Voltage
16
1/2 @ 70ºC
100V
Resistance Temperature Coefficient
Resistance Range
±100ppm/ºC (K)
47Ω - 100K
±50ppm/ºC (C)
100Ω - 51K
Tolerance %
Operating Temperature Range
±1(F), ±0.5(D), ±0.25(C)
-55ºC to +155ºC
Environmental Per MIL-R-83401D
Moisture Resistance
Thermal Shock
Load LIfe
±(1.0%+0.05�)
±(0.5%+0.05�)
±(1.0%+0.05�)
Resistance to Soldreing Heat
Terminal Strength
±(0.25%+0.05�)
±(0.25%+0.05�)
Dielectric Withstand Charge
Short Time Overload
±(0.25%+0.05�)
±(0.25%+0.05�)
Product Type
SCHEMATICS
I-Isolated P-Common
1/32 watt @ 70ºC
1/2 watt @ 70ºC
Element power rating (watts)
Circuit
Diagrams
Overall power rating (watts)
1/16 watt @ 70ºC
1/2 watt @ 70ºC
Code (circuit type)
RMT I 1002 C F T
Schematics
Code Details
I Isolated
P Common
Tolerance
Code %
C ±0.25%
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
Temp. Coefficient
Code T.C.